Bureau of  Industry and Security
ACE Exports Compliance Seminar
Export Administration Regulations (EAR)
and
Electronic Export Information (EEI) Filings
Agenda Topics
• Introduction to BIS
• Determining BIS Export Control Requirements

Types of Commerce Export Authorizations
1) Licensed Exports
-AES License Type Codes C30
2) License Exceptions
- AES License Type Codes C35-C59, C62
Transactions
Subject to a License
Requirement
Transactions NOT
Subject to a License
Requirement
3) No License Required (NLR) & DY6
― AES License Type Codes C33 and C60
• Add world export license type chart
2019 U.S. Exports to World by
Regulatory Authority
How to Identify a License Requirement:
What is it?
Where is it going?
Who will receive it?
What is the end use?
A Filer should be able to answer all of these questions for an export transaction
DESCRIPTION, HS, ECCN,
VALUE, QTY
ULTIMATE CONSIGNEE
COUNTRY and COUNTRY
OF ULTIMATE
DESTINATION.
EXPORTER,
FORWARDER,
INTERMEDIATE
CONSIGNEE and
ULTIMATE
CONSIGNEE
CIVILIAN/MILITARY
DUAL-USE ITEM?
What is the Item?
On the Commerce Control List
• Items listed on the CCL have an Export Control Classification Number (ECCN)
and are described in terms of technical parameters and characteristics.
– There are 3 way to classify your item (manufacture, self-classify or submit
CCAT)
– Freight Forwarders filing on behalf of someone else need to verify the
classification through the manufacture or BIS
Other Partner Agency’s List
• Items may be subject to jurisdiction of the
• Departments of State, (Commodity Jurisdiction – no charge)
• Department of Energy,
• Department of Treasury (OFAC),
• Others.
Not Listed
• If not on CCL or another agency’s list, report EAR99.
– By Using EAR99 you are informing BIS that you have gone through
the classification process and you have determined that your item is not listed on our list
• COMMODITY CLASSIFICATION IS AVAILABLE FOR FREE!!
Category
Product Group
Control
Reason
Export Control Classification Number (ECCN)
Components
3 A 611
Structure of the ECCN
Categories
11
Product
0 Nuclear & Miscellaneous
1 Materials, Chemicals,
Microorganisms, & Toxins
2 Materials Processing
3 Electronics
4 Computers
5 Telecommunications &
Information Security
6 Sensors & Lasers
7 Navigation & Avionics
8 Marine
9 Aerospace & Propulsion
A Systems, Equipment,
& Components
B Test, Inspection, &
Production Equipment
C Materials